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Area AJO Name Level Email

Auckland Betty Brown - (E /M  )                              FEI 3* gs.bk.brown@gmail.com

Auckland Carol Davis C RHDavis@xtra.co.nz

Auckland Julie Malcolm B ridewelltrainwell@gmail.com

Auckland AJO Karen Shields E Karenshields55@gmail.com

Auckland Anne Watts                                            G wattshaw@xtra.co.nz

Auckland Chelsea Burns G chelsea.burns1@gmail.com

Auckland Jen Sim E jensimsressage@gmail.com

Ashburton AJO Peri Scrivenor C scriv4@xtra.co.nz

Ashburton Olivia Goggin F livgoggin99@gmail.com

Bay of Plenty AJO Leonie Coker - (M) A bonez.rot@xtra.co.nz

Bay of Plenty Jo Jackson D charliegirl55@xtra.co.nz

Bay of Plenty Liz Sanders D lizsarona@gmail.com

Bay of Plenty William Fisher D williamfisher21@hotmail.com

Bay of Plenty Suzanne Smith C sanskritpark51@gmail.com

Bay of Plenty Robyn Hirst F robynlhirst@gmail.com 

Bay of Plenty Tracie Beasley E tracie@outlook.co.nz

Bay of Plenty Lizette Turnbull G lizettecturnbull@me.com

Bay of Plenty Helen Bissett G helen.bissett63@gmail.com

Canterbury Kay Boon C skboon@hotmail.co.nz

Canterbury Karen Daniel D kdthebarons@gmail.com

Canterbury Anthea Dixon E anthea.dixon@nzpost.co.nz

Canterbury Sarah Elcomb F owaziz@gmail.com

Canterbury Jill Husband B jghusbands@gmail.com

Canterbury Gael Kofoed C ashhurst.equestrian@gmail.com

Canterbury Mura Love - (E/M/P/YH) FEI 3* mura@mytronics.co.nz

Canterbury Jan Mitchell B janmitch1046@gmail.com

Canterbury Sarah Neill E saratoga@farmside.co.nz

Canterbury Gill Usher B cmusher@hotmail.com

Canterbury Melanie VanDerPol C melandstevieb@xtra.co.nz

Canterbury AJO Linda Warren-Davey - (E/M/YH/P) FEI 4* ponytail007@gmail.com

Canterbury Joan Wilson E wilsoncust45@gmail.com

Canterbury Vickie Lawson E vickiemlawson22@gmail.com

Canterbury Andrea Marsden F asmarsden1@icloud.com

Canterbury Kay Buckley G kaybuckley@yahoo.com

Canterbury Beverly Massey-George G beverlymg@xtra.co.nz

Canterbury Pat Ydgren E pat.ydgren@gmail.com

Canterbury Margaret Grant G mags.ke.grant@gmail.com

Canterbury Fiona Sharpe D fjsharp14@gmail.com

Canterbury Vivienne Butcher G vivbutcher89@gmail.com

Canterbury Anne Cochrane G anne.nicholl@xtra.co.nz

Canterbury Jude Greenslade B judegreenslade@snap.net.nz
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Central Districts AJO Vaughn Cooper - (YH/M) A j.v.cooper123@gmail.com

Central Districts Hazel Thomson E taniwhahills@farmside.co.nz

Central Districts Bronwyn Cooper F bronwyn_cooper@hotmail.com

Central Districts Nicky Majoor G nicky.majoor@gmail.com

Central Districts Debbie Dickons G dickons@actrix.co.nz

Central Districts Maddison Brown G maddison-brown@outlook.com

Gisborne AJO Sue Harris - (M) A taimoti@outlook.com

Gisborne Shirley Hyland E

Gisborne Brigid Sherriff E b.sherriff@icloud.com

Gisborne Carleen Hickling F carleen.hickling@gmail.com

Gisborne Nicky Hansen G gizzynickers@gmail.com

Marlborough AJO Tracey Johnson - (M) B ttngjohnson@xtra.co.nz

Marlborough Sue Lucas D suelucas.saddlefitting@gmail.com

Marlborough Alison Souness F alisouness@gmail.com

Marlborough Jo Chaney G jochaney1@gmail.com

Marlborough Caroline Houghton G caroline.s.houghton@gmail.com

Nelson Myra Friend - (M) A mezzopasso9@gmail.com

Nelson AJO Suzanne Inglis A sooze.inglis@gmail.com

Nelson Judy Smith F dougandjudy@xtra.co.nz

Nelson Janna Richards D acsrichards@gmail.com

Northern Hawkes Bay Gill Chambers A gill.morley98@gmail.com

Northern Hawkes Bay AJO Carol Eivers - (M/YH) A carol.eivers59@gmail.com

Northern Hawkes Bay Chris Paston - (M) A c.paston@xtra.co.nz

Northern Hawkes Bay Cindy Wiffin D c.w.equestrian.nz@gmail.com

Northern Hawkes Bay Sharon Goldsworthy E shazgold@gmail.com

Northern Hawkes Bay Genevieve Quin E g_quin@hotmail.com

Northern Hawkes Bay Ana Arnott G cadafour221@gmail.com

Northern Hawkes Bay Emma Sye G emma.m.sye@gmail.com

Northland Lois Andrewes B loisandrewes@gmail.com

Northland Kaye Ahsam D kayeahsam@hotmail.com

Northland Anne Comins E annecomins@yahoo.co.nz

Northland Kaye Flintoff D sdflinty@1gmail.com

Northland Janet Fox B gojfox@farmside.co.nz

Northland AJO Carol Going - (M) A going2c@xtra.co,nz

Northland Julie Harrisson C julieharrisson@gmail.com

Northland Judith Matthews B pwjmatthews@xtra.co.nz

Northland Jan McGregor F jjscontracting.nz@gmail.com

Northland Philipa Moor E moortain@xtra.co.nz

Northland Debra Rivers B emndee@xtra.co.nz

Northland Jenny Turner E jennyturner890@hotmail.com

Northland Barbara Woolhouse D barb.w@hotmail.co.nz

Northland Ulrike Gerstenberger F 27newzealand@gmail.com

Northland Paddy Lucas F paddy.lucas@hotmail.com

Northland Avrill Semmens E davanti@xtra.co.nz
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Otago Clare Banks B abanks@xtra.co.nz

Otago Wendy Butler E mikebutlerplumbing@xtra.co.nz

Otago Glenda Boereboom E boereboom@opf.co.nz

Otago AJO Barbara Chalmers - (M/YH) A barbara.chalmers99@gmail.com

Otago Belinda Horne E ferg.h.1@xtra.co.nz

Otago Debbie Rutherford D

Otago Anne Tacon E tacon.mitchell@gmail.com

Otago Nikaela Hall F nikaela_hall@hotmail.com

Otago Aleina Beer G aleinamb18@gmail.com

Otago Cate Davidson G cate.davidson@hotmail.co.nz

Otago Gabi Perry G gabiperry002@gmail.com

Otago Sonya Mclachlan G sonya_heinenan@hotmail.com

Southern Hawkes Bay AJO Mary Craine - Mentor A marycraine@xtra.co.nz

Southern Hawkes Bay Tina Donald D tinaandbrettpedersen@gmail.com

Southern Hawkes Bay Sue Hobson - (E/M/YH)

FEI 4* 

Mentor brian.suehobson@xtra.co.nz

SCNO Sonji Armstrong E armstrongco@xtra.co.nz

SCNO Stuart Bishell - (M) A sm-bishell@xtra.co.nz

SCNO AJO Cushla Cain C cushlacain@gmail.com

SCNO Nicole Ostermeier E nicoleostermeier0@gmail.com

SCNO William Phiskie D jossbill@outlook.co.nz

SCNO Margaret Powell E hendersonmargaret11@gmail.com

Southland Helen Christie - (M) A rjhmchristie@gmail.com

Southland AJO Kristin Cottam A cottamsnz@gmail.com

Southland Agnes Irwin B twoirwins@gmail.com

Southland Julia Kilkerr E yodacatt@xtra.co.nz

Southland Marlene Parkinson D nmparkinson@farmside.co.nz

Southland Karen Robins D Karen.sam.robins@gmail.com

Southland Rebecca McKee E becky_81@hotmail.com

Southland Allie Harper G sales@rvparts.co.nz

Southland Carolyn Jones G impulsion.CJ@gmail.com

Taranaki Susan Grayling C teamgrayling@xtra.co.nz

Taranaki Michelle King D moocows@xtra.co.nz

Taranaki Claire Norton D cnorton@xtra.co.nz

Taranaki AJO Belinda Wakeling D belinda@starttaranaki.co.nz

Taranaki Nicky Turnbull E nickyturnbull@gmail.com

Taranaki Kay Bloomfield F 2kayliz@gmail.com
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Waikato Marcia Bayley A candmbayley@farmside.co.nz

Waikato Marg Carline - (M/YH) A margs.carline@gmail.com

Waikato Veronica Cronin E veronicaacronin@gmail.com

Waikato Jenny Draper C bluespringfarm@hotmail.co.nz

Waikato Nicoli Fife C charltonstud@gmail.com

Waikato Vicki Gibbs E vgibbs@xtra.co.nz

Waikato Nicky Hallen C danny.nicky@xtra.co.nz

Waikato AJO Sarita Kennedy G sarita.kennedy@hotmail.co.nz

Waikato Kara Lockhart D kara.lockhart@gmail.com

Waikato Maree Lynch G pmlakefield@gmail.com

Waikato Joan Matheson A jomathedon8@gmail.com

Waikato Sue McKenna F Sue@financeshop.co.nz

Waikato Julie Smith D longfordfarm@xtra.co.nz

Waikato Leigh Taylor F leigh.i.taylor@gmail.com

Waikato Virginia Tocher D virginia.tocher@xtra.co.nz

Waikato Wendy Muircroft G wendymuircroft@gmail.com

waikato Robyn Coupe G coupe@xtra.co.nz

Waikato Su Jenkins E todd.su.jenkins@xtra.co.nz

Waikato Leanne Smith G l.smith@xtra.co.nz

Wairarapa AJO Ian Childs C ianchilds53@gmail.com

Wairarapa Marg Robinson E marg@robinson.net.nz

Waitemata Chris Beach E chris.beachcroft@xtra.co.nz

Waitemata AJO Judith Cunningham - (M/YH) A judith@fatparrot.co.nz/hoofs@xtra.co.nz

Waitemata Fiona Mead G azur890@gmail.com

Waitemata Melissa Steed B Tmsteed@outlook.com

Waitemata David Ringwood G davardod@hotmail.com

Waitemata Christine Latch G christine.hilton@xtra.co.nz

Waitemata Robin Potter B robinpotter329@gmail.com

Waitemata Tara Woolley Kursch G tara.kursch@gmail.com

Waitemata Toni Marie Atkins G toniandstev@gmail.com

Wellington AJO Robin Friend A robinfriend@xtra.co.nz

Wellington Helen Hughes-Keen - (E/M/YH)    FEI 4* helenhk@xtra.co.nz

Wellington Liz Hutson E ragtacker1@gmail.com

Wellington Lesley Jacobson D jakes4@xtra.co.nz

Wellington Pip Sim E mippasim@hotmail.com

Wellington Jacqui Thompson A thompsonshorsecentre@xtra.co.nz

Wellington Sally Howe-Stirton E sallyhs@xtra.co.nz

Wellington Leia Maxwell G mc_ers@hotmail.com

Wellington Dawn Runtle G dawnyruntle@hotmail.co.nz


